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NOTES:
1 ALL REACH RANGES ARE THE MAXIMUM OR MIN TO MAX DISTANCES ALLOWED TO THE TOP OR THE BOTTOM OF THE OPERABLE PART OF AN ELEMENT.
2 SEE TASSECTION 308 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION & EXCEPTIONS.
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o g £ ! I ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET LOCATIONS
= SPOUTOUTLET 3 ! 6.8 MINCLR AND 15° MINIMUM AT ALL NON
T NOTES: ¢ x|& o —, I i ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS TO CENTERLINE
N R L % % ? a1 PER TAS 304.2 AND 305.2 CHANGES IN LEVEL AT z 2|2 E ~ 3|2 I . OF FIXTURE. HAND OPERATED FLUSH
b 8 ©|x ©lx  (MAX) A CLEAR FLOOR, GROUND ON TURNING SPACE = x|2 »lE 2|58 f N EE CONTROLS SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE
(36"MIN) | 8 —7 : ARE NOT PERMITTED. EXCEPTION: SLOPES NOT < i BY E & 8= P > OPEN SIDE OF WATER CLOSET. RE: 604.3 L
o T 127MAX % & STEEPER THAN 1:48 SHALL BE PERMITTED. &, | = g [ ~ 30° MIN CLR FOR WATER CLOSET CLEARANCE. =)
2 | 2 HANDRAIL + PERTAS 307.5 PROTRUDING OBJECTS SHALL y . |3 s e ~ + THESE DIMENSIONS DO NOT ACCOUNT
& NOT REDUGE THE CLEAR WIDTH REQUIRED FOR 5 MNJNEECLR == 2 ~ - FOR CHILD DOMINATED USER GROUPS. Z
***** " " ACCESSIBLE ROUTES. A —— ] S + PROVIDE INSULATION OR KNEE m
J— — S 2 . N PROTECTION TO COMPLY WITH TAS 606.5. >
3. ; - / TYP ALL WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER
TURNING SPACE POST-MOUNTED POST-MOUNTED VERTICAL GLEARANCE PROTRUDING OBJECTS PROTRUDING OBJECTS WALL-MOUNTED LAVATORY.& MIRROR DRBING FOUNTAN (SDEVEW) DRMIGNG FOUNTAIN. (EOMETRIC VEW) SINKS AND LAVATORIES. oz
(T SHAPED $PACE) BTN LG PROTRUDNC OBEETS (EXCEPTION) (SIDE VIEW) SEE 2012 TAS SECTION 602.6 FOR WATER FLOW PROVIDE APRON AS NECESSARY TO COMPLY 2012 TAS SECTION 307 <€
(W/INSULATED PIPE) REQUIREMENTS FOR PROTRUDING OBJECTS Ll w
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GENERAL ACCESSIBILITY CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS PLUMBING FIXTURES —_— S
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(CASE-A) (CASE-B) (CASE-C) (CASE-A) (CASE-B) (CASE-C) (CASE-D) - wn
FRONT APPROACH SIDE APPROACH POCKET OR HINGE APPROACH STOP OR LATCH APPROACH s <t
2
2UMAX  ABTMIN. | 24"MAX -~
DOORS AND GATES IN SERIES (TAS 404.2.6) CLEAR WIDTH OF DOORWAYS (TAS 404.2.3) w
= .
E D
&
32" CLRMIN. 32" CLR MIN. 32" CLRMIN.
e et — i o e
— = g - HOTES: 180 DEGREETURN << 4%
£y + DOOR OPENINGS SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR WIDTH OF (4035.1) ®)
32" MIN. OPENINGS OF DOORWAYS AND SWINGING CLEAR WIDTH OF AN (4035.2) 180 DEGREE TURN
DOORS SHALL BE MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF ACGESSIBLE ROUTE CLEAR WIDTH AT TURN (EXCEPTION)
THE DOOR AND THE STOP, WITH THE DOOR OPEN 90
DEG. OPENINGS MORE THAN 24" DEEP SHALL PROVIDE
ACLEAR OPENING OF 36° MIN. THERE SHALL BE NO
PROJECTIONS INTO THE REQUIRED CLEAR OPENING
WIDTH LOWER THAN 34" (865 mm) A F. PROJECTIONS
(A) (B) ©) (CASE - A) (CASE -B) (CASE-C) INTO THE CLEAR OPENING BETWEEN 34" (865 mm) AND
FRONT APPROACH, PULL FRONT APPROACH, FRONT APPROAGH, PUSH SIDE, DOOR PROVIDED Wi HINGED DOOR SLIDING DOOR FOLDING DOOR 80" (2030 mm) AF-F. SHALL NOT EXCEED 4" (100 mm)
SIDE BOTH CLOSER AND LATCH
V4 =10 4 =1-0"
# DATE DESCRIPTION
GENERAL NOTES
1. THE ACCESSIBILITY INFORMATION ON THIS SHEET IS FROM THE 2012 TAS AND IS PROVIDED FOR THE CONTRAGTOR'S
CONVENIENCE
SCALE 3/8" = 110° 2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFORMING WITH ALL APPLICABLE ADAITAS REQUIREMENTS,
(REFERTOTHE  COVER SHEET FOR THE REFERENCED EDITION AND TYPE OF CODE)
. “NOTTOSCALE
i a2 3. ITEMS DIMENSIONALLY LOGATED ON THE PLAN & ELEVATIONS TAKE PRIORITY OVER THIS  SHEET.
CHANGE IN LEVEL
(CASE"E"- 42" MIN)| (VERTICAL) 4. DOOR HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SECTION 404.27,
; ; 5 i 404.28,404.28.1 & 404.2.9 OF THE 2012 TAS.
£ gl
I I W I = HE .
= 1 Qb I 2 | E = ; 2 12 5. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES. THEY SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND :
I ! S ! & 4|9 1= SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTUATE PROJECT STATUS: ZONING BXHET
5 ! Vs b \ : e OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5 POUNDS (2.2 N) MAXIMUM PER 2012 TAS SECTION 309.4.
& & : L 30" VARIES i o - FROJECT NUMBER:
| 8 3|2 |, ] 6. SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH TAS SECTION 703
| k1 e ] 24200
i = 7. REFER TO THE APPLICABLE CODES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
777777777777777777777777 (ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE:
— HOTIOSCHE 8. REFER TO ELEVATIONS WHICH COVER SPECIAL LOCATION DIMENSIONS/PLACEMENT.
CHANGE IN LEVEL 10.22.2025
(BELVED) DRAWN BY: ™
LM ce
5
() ®) © ©) (] () (] ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS
FRONT APPROACH, PULL FRONT APPROACH, FRONT APPROACH, PUSH SIDE, HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE HINGE APPROACH, PUSH SIDE LATCH APPROACH, PULL SIDE LATCH APPROACH, PUSH SIDE
SIDE PUSH SIDE 'DOOR PROVIDED W/ BOTH NOTT0SCALE
CLOSER AND LATCH ) (6) [0} () 3022
HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE HINGE APPROACH, PUSH SIDE, DOOR PROVIDED WITH LATCH APPROACH, PULL SIDE, DOOR LATCH APPROACH, PUSH SIDE, DOOR CARPET TILE HEIGHT
BOTH CLOSER AND LATCH PROVIDED W CLOSER PROVIDED WITH CLOSER
NoTI
+ WHERE PERMITTED, CHANGES IN LEVEL SHALL COMPLY WITH 303.
+ CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 1/2" (H) SHALL BE RAMPED & SHALL COMPLY WITH SEGTION 303.
38 =10 Y4=10" ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
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48" UNOBSTRUCTED
44" ONSTRUCTED

CLOCK OR FIRE ALARM LIGHT DUPLEX OUTLET/
CLOCK PULL STATION SWITCHES SPECIAL PURPOSE
OUTLET AND OUTLETS
DIMMERS
NOTES:

1

3. PERNFPA 72 SECT. 184.8.1 IF CEILING HEIGHT ALLOWS, AUDIBLE ALARM INITIATING DEVICE SHALL HAVE THEIR TOPS AT NOT LESS THAN 90" AF.F. AND NOT LESS THAN 6" BELOW THE FINISHED CEILING. SEE SECT. 18.4.8.2-18 4.9 FOR EXCEPTIONS AND ADDITIONAL CRITERIA.
4. PER NFPA 72 SECT. 18.5.5.1 VISIBLE & COMBINATION AUDIBLE-VISIBLE ALARMS SHALL HAVE THE ENTIRE LENS MOUNTED AT NOT LESS THAN 80" A.F.F. AND NOT GREATER THAN 96" A F.F. OR AT THE MOUNTING HEIGHT SPECIFIED USING THE PERFORMANGE BASED

DESK
INTERCOM
OUTLET

INTERCOM TELEPHONE
STATION ORDATA
OUTLET

ALL OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE BETWEEN 15" AFF. & 48 AF.F. UNOBSTRUGTED OR 44" AF.F. OBSTRUCTED TYP. UN.O.
2. PERNFPA 72 SECT. 17.14.5 THE OPERABLE PART OF A MANUALLY ACTIVATED ALARM INITIATING DEVICE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 42" AFF. & NOT MORE THAN 48" AFF.

ALTERNATIVE OF 18.55.6. SEE 148.55.2 & 18.5.5.3 FOR EXCEPTIONS & ADDITIONAL INFO.

THERMOSTAT OR
FIRE ALARM

JUNCTION
BOX

WALL MOUNTED CARD READER,
TELEPHONE & LOCAL ALARM, OR
OUTLET ARMING STATION

AUDIBLE & VISUAL FIRE FIREMAN'S
AALARM OR SECURITY TELEPHONE
STROBE (DIMENSION IS JACK
TO BASE OF STROBE
LENS)

Julia Roessner, Architect

1601 s. mopac expressway
barton skyway two, suite 100-d
austin, texas 78746

POWER/SWITCHES/DATA MOUNTING HEIGHTS (TAS 205 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RELATED TO OPERABLE PARTS)
10"

38"
¢ L4
o = e ‘ &
—t _—— STROBE (DIM.TO
| : A BASE OF STROBE |
| | LENS) |
P | SWITCH(ES) OR ‘ ‘ | ‘
DIMMER(S) i ‘ ka | &
TSTAT WHERE ‘ GANG UNDER ONE | 241 s |
OCCURS PLATE ‘ - | EQ L EQ
! ‘ ‘ | —— SWITCHES AND }
ﬁ] . DIMMERS |
™~ Z T~
T TSTAT WHERE R T-STAT WHERE ‘ SRR 2 Ed T ‘ [~—— T-STAT WHERE
‘ ADDITIONAL OUTLET T-STAT WHERE i OCCURS OCCURS e dlhy 2lg ‘ T~ T-STAT WHERE OCCURS
WHERE OCCURS a ‘ OCCURS a IS ¢ a | © a IN—— FiRe ALARM PULL OGEURS a 525256
| 2|2 | B2 ‘ POWER OUTLET OR &2 &2 el | slg Z\ET‘% — ?S&%ﬁ gxgbmm
¢—— 1 R ¢ L OUTLET WHERE 2 ex| Beﬁ TELEPHONE/DATA kil {~—————— VERTICAL REVEAL =R ¢ L % POWER OUTLET OR e ¢ - POWER OUTLET —— POWER OUTLET =R 2 — ﬁ—&]/ CLUSTER VERTICALLY
fe—— WHERE OCCURS
J d B AN CLUSTER UNIT B WHERE OCCURS WHERE OCCURS
» OCCURS © » et » % MOUNTED
¢¢ = 3 < & = 3 = | ‘F ? CENTERED ON COLUMN
I
* * * * *
EQjJ‘tQ
(QUTLETS AND THERMOSTATS) (SWITCHES, OUTLETS and THERMOSTATS) (OUTLETS and THERMOSTATS) (THERMOSTATS) (OUTLETS and THERMOSTATS) LOCATIONS at COLUMNS, BETWEEN DOORS, ETC. (SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS and OUTLETS) (QUTLETS and THERMOSTATS)
LOCATIONS at CORNERS LOCATIONS at CORNERS LOCATIONS at CORNERS LOCATIONS at CORNERS with REVEALS LOCATIONS at COLUMNS, BETWEEN DOORS, ETC. (QUTLETS, STROBES and/or FIRE ALARM PULLS) LOCATIONS at COLUMNS, BETWEEN DOORS, ETC. LOCATIONS at COLUMNS, BETWEEN DOORS, ETC.
RESTROOM ACCESSORIES MOUNTING HEIGHTS AT COLUMNS
38" =10" 3/8'=10"
W BLOCKING BLOCKING BLOCKING BLOCKING
S e I G e e e -
o 1 B - -E
%2 =0 i t ] ¢
; § =3 = h \ ]
& e & 1 R | o | e T T T T T T T T T T A Y e | - -
. BABY CHANGING SD - SOAP ETR - PAPER PTR- PAPER ETD-PAPER ETDR-PAPER ETDR-PAPER END - FEMININE END- SCD- SEAT SCD- SEAT ENR - FEMININE ENR - FEMININE ENR - FEMININE IED-TOILET COMBINATION
EH STATION. DISPENSER TOWEL OWEL TOWEL TOWEL WEL NAPKIN FEMININE COVER COVER BN MABKN e FADER SCOTPOIFNR (ALL
] (RECESSED) (SURFACE) RECEPTACLE RECEPTACLE DISPENSER DISPENSER & DISPENSER & DISPENSER NAPKIN DISPENSER(S DISPENSER HECEBTATLE RECEPTACLE RECEFTABLE DEFEEER TYPES)
I8 (SURFACE) (RECESSED) (SURFACE) RECEPTACLE RECEPTACLE (SURFACE) DISPENSER URFACE) (RECESSED) (SURFACE) RECESSED) (TOLETPTN) (SURFACE)
e (RECESSED) (RECESSED) (RECESSED)
NOTES:
1. PERTAS 6047 TOILET PAPER DISPENSERS SHALL COMPLY WITH 309.4 AND SHALL BE 7* MIN. AND 9" MAX IN FRONT OF THE WATER CLOSET MEASURED TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE DISPENSER. THE OUTLET OF THE DISPENSER
SHALL BE 15° MIN AND 48" MAX A F-F. AND SHALL NOT BE LOCATED BEHIND GRAB BARS. DISPENSERS SHALL NOT BE OF A TYPE THAT CONTROLS DELIVERY OF THAT DOES NOT ALLOW CONTINUOUS PAPER FLOW.
2. DISPENSER PLACEMENT BEHIND TOILET MUST BE SET AT 44" MAX TO OPERABLE COMPONENT SIDE MOUNT SET AT 48" MAX.
3. RECEPTACLE PLACEMENT SHALL NOT CONFLICT W/ GRAB BAR PLACEMENT NOR FLUSH VALVES
3/8'=1-0"
¢
EQ . EQ |—10" mAx
THERMOSTAT - ALIGN W/
. POWER AND r POWER AND WORK TOP / SUTBIDEFOCEOF O ET TELEHONEQUILET FIRE ALARM PULL
TELEPHONE TELEPHONE POWER OUTLET = B
MOUNT q  MOUNT MOUNT ?
HORIZONTALLY HORIZONTALLY T HORIZONTALLY \]. 4 ETEEI'%'NGU'SHER
Q i POWER OUTLET
PR pus . L LEHTSHICHES D THAERS i  NTDHORIZONTALLY
A [ S ¢ ¢ CLUSTERED AND MOUNTED %
3|s £ iiq — £ = POWER AND TELEPHONE g 2 Zs HORIZONTALLY 2|8 2 g2
tlokd Zlc® ] MOUNT HORIZONTALLY Jle  Zl6 = 2 =2
Ei= ¥R = ¥R ¥R {—— CREDENZA OR COUNTER
& & ¢ ¢
{— CREDENZA OR COUNTER
— NOTE:
PER NFPA 72 SECT. 17.145 THE

OPERABLE PART OF A MANUALLY
ACTUATED ALARM INITIATING

LOCATIONS AT MILLWORK COUNTERS LOCATIONS AT MILLWORK COUNTERS LOCATIONS AT WORK SURFACES LOCATIONS AT CREDENZAS OR COUNTERS OCATIONS /AT CREGENZAS O COUNTERS [ OCATIONS AT FIREEXTIGUISHER CABINET Emc;{s;’% BMEOr:g ri\sus ‘&HI»,\‘N
(OUTLETS) (OUTLETS) (OUTLETS) (SWITCHES AND THERMOSTATS) . AR PULES] FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR
3/8'=1-0" 3/8"=1-0"
MOUNTING HEIGHTS - W/DOOR ADJACENCY
GENERAL NOTES
NOTES:
J r ¥ 7 3 / 8 1. THE OPERABLE PART OF A
v: | 7 - ; . PHONE SHALL BE 48" MAX AF F. 1. THE ACCESSIBILITY INFORMATION ON THIS SHEET IS FROM THE 2012 TAS AND IS PROVIDED FOR THE
I K A (UNOBSTRUCTED) & 44 MAX CONTRACTOR'S CONVENIENCE
DOOR IN AFF. (OBSTRUCTED)
‘ SWITCHES) OR OPEN 2. ALLPHONES SHALL COMPLY 2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFORMING WITH ALL APPLICABLE ADATTAS
DIMMER(S) | POSITION WITH TAS SECTIONS 217 & 704. REQUIREMENTS. (REFER TO THE COVER SHEET FOR THE REFERENCED EDITION AND TYPE OF CODE)
y | GARD READER, G AR ONE / SWITCH(ES) OR DIMMER(S) ACCESSIBLE PHONES SHALL BE
/ EGRESS BUTTON ‘ HiATe " ‘GANG UNDER ONE PLATE PROVIDED PER SECTION 2172 3. ITEMS DIMENSIONALLY LOGATED ON THE PLAN & ELEVATIONS TAKE PRIORITY OVER THIS SHEET.
‘f OR FIRE ALARM PULL P | / TELETYPEWRITER (TTY)
/" boor /" DOOR PHONES SHALL BE PROVIDED 4. DOOR HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SECTION
| : ]-h X | ]-h TSTAT WHERE PER 217.4. WHERE APPLICABLE 40427, 404.28, 404.2.8.1 & 404.2.9 OF THE 2012 TAS.
CCURS
< D
K \ =9 WL \ ) T 5. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES. THEY SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND
| TSTAT WHERE T.STAT WHERE % ‘ T ONECE | CotURs AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO
= ‘ OCCURS - ORCIRS = a2 = ACTUATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5 POUNDS (22.2 N) MAXIMUM PER 2012 TAS SECTION 309.4.
=la <la =l <l
“ls =ls Cle | kgl \ ‘
5|5 5 5|5 ‘ 5|5 \ 55 \ SWITCHES & 6. SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH TAS SECTION 703
=5 € — OUTLET WHERE =P & b =————— OUTLET WHERE < ¢ % ‘%‘7 OUTLET WHERE < ¢ i3 OUTLET WHERE DIMMERS
& OCCURS & \ OCCURS - . OCCURS - OCCURS 7. REFERTO THE APPLICABLE CODES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
= = 47 = = —_— 8. REFER TO ELEVATIONS WHICH COVER SPECIAL LOCATION DIMENSIONS/PLACEMENT.
9. WHERE WORK SURFACE HEIGHTS EXCEED 210" REFER TO REACH RANGE REQUIREMENTS ON PRIOR
ACCESSIBILITY SHEET
LOCATIONS at DOOR JAMBS LOCATIONS at DOOR JAMBS LOCATIONS at DOOR JAMBS LOCATIONS at DOOR JAMBS LOCATIONS at OPEN DOORS
(THERMOSTAT or OUTLET) (CARD READERS, EGRESS BUTTONS, THERMOSTAT FIRE ALARM PULLS andlor OUTLETS) (SWITCHES, OUTLETS and TELEPHONES) (NOTES 1 & 2) (SWITCHES and THERMOSTATS) (SWITCHES and THERMOSTATS)
3/8'=1-0" 38" = 10"
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2/A211
v

2/A212

2/A311

31A301

10-9"

37311

e

118

g-1

81"

818"

o
1/A211

21A301

8-1"

56"
f

g-1

R e e e e T EE e

1/A301

8-1

20'-81/4"

21!

114"

NOT USED

DESCRIPTION

2

1__|BASE PLATE AND COLUMNS FOR ROOF STRUCTURE
2 |ALUMINUM GUTTER SYSTEM ABOVE

3 |BEAMS ABOVE

4 [STEEL COLUMN
5 [BARROOF ABOVE

KEYED NOTES

OVERALL FLOOR PLAN

'REFER TO ABBREVIATED SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
PARTITIONS ARE TYPE "D3" UN.O. IF THE PARTITION TYPE IS LOCATED AT INTERIOR GLAZING, THE PARTITION
TYPE WILL CONTINUE ABOVE THE GLAZING TO PROVIDE INTENDED SOUND ATTENUATION. CONTRACTOR IS TO
VERIFY USE OF PR-21 IF REQUIRED AS BUILDING STANDARD. CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT FOR FINISH IF REQD.
SILL WALLS AND COLUMN COVERS ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. PATCH AND FINISH TO MATCH SCHEDULE.
ALL MATERIALS USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ARE TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD, UN.O.
EXISTING DOORS SHALL BE RE-USED WHENEVER POSSIBLE. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFORMATION.
ALL HARDWARE SHALL BE BUILDING STANDARD, UN.O. ANY NON-ADA COMPLIANT HARDWARE SHALL BE REMOVED
AND REPLACED WITH ADA COMPLIANT LEVER TYPE HARDWARE TO MATCH THE BUILDING STANDARD.
EXISTING DOORS & FRAMES TO REMAIN ARE TO BE PATCHED & REPAIRED AS REQUIRED.
MATCH ADJACENT STUD SIZE AND F WALLS ARE TO BE BUILT AGAINST
ADJACENT EXISTING, TYPICAL.
PROVIDE MINIMUM FURR-OUT AROUND ALL EXISTING COLUMNS IF NOT PRESENT, UN.O
J. ‘SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE F TO ALL LIFE SAFETY ITEMS TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE
CODES.
PROVIDE IN-WALL FIRE TREATED BLOCKING FOR ALL WALL-MOUNTED MILLWORK AND MISC. ACCESSORIES WHERE
'SURFACE-MOUNTED CLEATS CANNOT BE USED (SHELF STANDARDS, ETC.)
CLEAN & REMOVE ANY EXISTING RESIDUE ON EXISTING PERIMETER GLAZING FRAME SYSTEM
PROVIDE DRYWALL CONTROL JOINTS AT ALL GYP WALL SPANS WIDER THAN 30-0°. COORDINATE ALL LOCATIONS
WITH ARCHITECT. REFER TO INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES SHEETS A501 & A502 FOR
DETAILS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
REGARDING FIRE ALARM & FIRE SPRINKLER WORK:
A A CONTRACTOR PROPERLY LICENSED BY THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL MUST DO THE WORK.
B. THE LICENSED CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE AUSTIN FIRE DEPT. FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL, AFTER THE BUILDING PERMIT IS APPROVED. THESE SHOP DRAWINGS MUST BE APPROVED BY
THE AUSTIN FIRE DEPT. PRIOR TO THE CONTRAGTOR BEGINNING THE WORK, UNLESS OTHERWISE
APPROVED.
C. INDICATE THE APPLICABLE NFPA STANDARD AND EDITION (NFPA 13, 13R, 13D, 14, OR 72), AND THAT
ALL WORK MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CITED NFPA STANDARDS AND THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED
EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) AS AMENDED BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN.
D. ALLOW MINIMUM 5 WORKING DAYS FOR REMODELED SYSTEMS, AND 15 WORKING DAYS FOR NEW
SYSTEMS PLANS REVIEWS. REVIEW TIMES MAY BE LONGER DEPENDING ON WORKLOAD.

© >
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GENERAL NOTES

OVERALL FLOOR PLAN
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592"
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1
PLAN NORTH
11A212 PLAN NORTH
FLOOR PLAN - ROOF LEVEL KEY PLAN
74 =10 1/8'=1-0"
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DE] FINS RETRACTED

FINS CLOSED

FINS OPEN

PLAN LEGEND

Julia Roessner, Architect
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21212

DE] FINS RETRACTED

FINS CLOSED

FINS OPEN

PLAN LEGEND

1/8"=1-0"

DESCRIPTION

1 |ROOF STRUCTURE
2 [FINS AND ROOF SYSTEM
3 |EXISTING ROOF

ROOF PLAN - FINS RETRACTED

3

KEYED NOTES

1/8'=1-0"

1

“ .............................................. memunmlm :
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WHHMHHIH !¢ % ¢
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S S —— NIC ‘;"
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| I =——=—— LA | J I
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ROOF PLAN - FINS CLO“S:E.D. 2 ROOF PLAN - FINS OPEN KEY PLAN

1/8"=10"

Julia Roessner, Architect

1601 s. mopac expressway
barton skyway two, suite 100-d
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@ EXHAUST OR RETURN —_ CEILING TAG
AGt—— HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (AF )
S~ FINISH DESIGNATOR

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

NEW LIGHT FIXTURE T &G WOOD SOFFIT

1/A311
2/A311
3/A301

EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN WOOD PANELING

EH
o ] retocareouoirrcrune paNTEDGre o
Y

[ I " g " g —

2X2ACTTILE
CENTER ALL ELEMENTS WITHIN
TILE, UN.O.

‘ EXPOSED STRUCTURAL ELEMENT
NOTE: ALL AREAS WITHOUT
CEILING TYPE DESIGNATION ARE

== OPEN TO STRUGTURE ABOVE.

Julia Roessner, Architect

LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE 1601 s. mopac expressway

RE: MEP FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION barton skyway two, suite 100-d
MARK | DESCRIPTION MOUNTING HEIGHT COMMENTS austin, fexas 78746

512.306.9928
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PLAN LEGEND AND LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE

1/8'=1-0"

3§ A311

2
1 |STEEL COLUMN
2 [EXISTING ROOF

DESCRIPTION

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
10.22.2025

e @l o Ll

KEYED NOTES

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

¢ NY 10965

REFER TO ABBREVIATED SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
PROVIDE BUILDING STANDARD EXIT SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE WORK.
REFER TO MEP FOR LOCATIONS
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL SMOKE ALARM DEVICES, AND WIRING THAT ARE REQUIRED TO
MEET THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, AND LIFE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS. G.C. TO COORDINATE
INSTALLATION AND CODE COMPLIANGE.
VERIFY VAV BOX LOCATIONS, NO ACCESS PANELS ARE TO BE LOCATED IN GYP. BOARD CEILINGS. COORDINATE
I WITH TENANT AND ARCHITECT.

MAKE GRID UNIFORM AND CONTINUOUS, ALIGN MAIN THROUGHOUT SPACE. ANY INFILL SHOULD ENCOMPASS FULL
TILES IN LIEU OF SLIVERS WHENEVER POSSIBLE.
ALL DOWNLIGHTS, SPRINKLER HEADS, SPEAKERS, OR OTHER FIXTURES IN CEILING TILES TO BE CENTERED IN
BOTH DIRECTIONS, UN.O.
ALL UNFINISHED OR CUT CEILING PANELS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH CEILING FINISH, AS RECOMMENDED BY PANEL

]
(]
>

o

°
Pearl River,

m

21A301 2

PEARL RIVER
45-49 WEST CENTRAL AVENUE

-

®

—T | MANUFACTURE
D 10 1D ALL ACOUSTICAL CEILING HTS. TO BE 9-0° AFF, UN.O.

ALL FACE PLATES/SWITCHES/RECEPTACLES TO BE WHITE (U.N.0.). REPLACE ANY EXISTING FACE
PLATES/OUTLETS/SWITCHES THAT ARE NOT WHITE.
CEILINGS THAT ARE SCHEDULED OPEN TO STRUCTRE TO BE PAINTED P-1 (DRYWALL), UN.O.
PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AT ALL GYP CEILINGS, WHERE REQUIRED. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION WITH
ARCHITECT.
GC TO COORDINATE LOW VOLTAGE AND DATA TRADES INSTALLATION METHOD AT EXPOSED CEILINGS TO ENSURE
DESIGN INTENT IS PRESERVED: INCLUDING CONDUIT, CABLE TRAYS, J-HOOKS AND PATH TO LT. ROOMS. MAXIMIZE
STRAIGHT RUNS TO REDUCE VISUAL CLUTTER.
PROVIDE DRYWALL CONTROL JOINTS AT ALL GYP CEILING SPANS WIDER THAN 30'0". COORDINATE ALL LOCATIONS
WITH ARCHITECT. REFER TO PARTITION TYPES SHEET FOR DETAILS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
PROVIDE CONCEALED FRT BLOCKING AS REQUIRED AT ANY LOCATIONS WITH LIGHT FIXTURES OVER THE
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED WEIGHT LIMIT CAPACITY.
PROVIDE UNISTRUT AND ANY OTHER REQUIRED ELEMENTS TO ACHIEVE DESIGN INTENT WHERE LIGHT FIXTURES
[D @ ] D} OR OTHER DEVICES ARE MOUNTED BELOW MECHANICAL UNITS. PRIORITY FOR REQUIRED CLEARANCES AND

ACCESS I COORDINATE ANY WITH ARCHITECT TO ENSURE DESIGN INTENT IS
ACHIEVED.
PROVIDE FORALL AT EXPOSED CEILINGS; NO SMURF TUBE OR SIMILAR IS
ACCEPTED.
P =2 Q. PROVIDE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM ABOVE AND BELOW ANY PARTIALLY EXPOSED ACOUSTICAL CLOUDS, BAFFLES
OR OTHER CEILINGS ELEMENTS AS REQUIRED BY THE JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY.
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